506350541 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6397296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENQ-HUEY SHYU	12/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTERBRAND CABINETS, INC		
Street Address:	ONE MASTERBRAND CABINETS DRIVE		
City:	JASPER		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47547		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16680736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228333

Email: dgrover@calfee.com, bmontgomery@calfee.com,

ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27475.18207	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GROVER	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. grover/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment 27475.18207 4849-1509-1410 v.1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 27475.18207 4849-1509-1410 v.1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054345 FRAME: 0811 506350541

Attorney Docket No. 27475.18207

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Jenq-Huey Shyu, residing at 10F., No. 33, Baoqiang Rd. Xindian Dist, New Taipei City, Taiwan, 231, hereby assigns to MasterBrand Cabinets, Inc., having a place of business at One MasterBrand Cabinets Drive, Jasper, IN 47547, USA, its successors and assigns, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in

BRACKET FOR DRAWER SLIDE RAIL

set forth in the U.S. provisional application for Letters Patent filed on November 12, 2019 and assigned Application No. 16/680,736;

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including, but not limited to, all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, PCT, and Convention applications, based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

MasterBrand Cabinets, Inc. is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith.

This assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Page 1 of 3

The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

The undersigned authorizes MasterBrand Cabinets, Inc. or MasterBrand Cabinets, Inc. attorneys to enter the corresponding application number and filing date of the afore-referenced U.S. non-provisional patent application (if available at the time of recording this assignment) prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to my signature.

Assignor			17.1
Date: 2 019.12.20	Jang-Huey Sh	-Heiney vu (T	Shya
WITNESSED BY:		Y	
Lou-Chien Lu			
Printed NameLou-Chien_	Lu		
Date: >019, 12, 20			
WITNESSED BY:			
Printed Name <u>Character Yu. Char</u> Date: 2013 12 20	4		

Page 2 of 3 4834-680 (068 v)

> PATENT REEL: 054345 FRAME: 0813